

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.21692 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	10.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr.Raji Reddy, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks short accommodation of time to file compliance memo in respect of the order dated 24.11.2025 passed by this Court and make submissions. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 is present. Learned counsel for unofficial respondent Nos.5 and 6 seeks a week's time to file counter. List this matter on 24.12.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP